©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
January, 2006 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74VHCT138A/D
MC74VHCT138A
3−to−8 Line Decoder
The MC74VHCT138A is an advanced high speed CMOS 3−to−8
decoder fabricated with silicon gate CMOS technology. It achieves

VOL
VOH
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MC74VHCT138ADR2 SOIC−16 2500 Tape & Reel
MC74VHCT138ADR2G SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
MC74VHCT138ADTR2 TSSOP−16* 2500 Tape & Reel
MC74VHCT138ADTRG TSSOP−16* 2500 Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*This package is inherently Pb−Free.